County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 17-00591, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the grant funding for the Naloxone Distribution Project for the provision of Naloxone to block opioid overdose in the community, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Public Health Director to execute Agreement No. 16-11043 with the California Department of Public Health for the Naloxone Distribution Project for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019 where the Department will receive doses of Naloxone (value of \$34,755.00) for distribution to local entities;
- b) Approve and authorize the Public Health Director to make the required certification(s) of Agreement No. 16-11043 with the California Department of Public Health;
- c) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0005227 to add revenues and offset increased appropriations in the amount of \$34,755.00 in Fiscal Year 2017-2018; and
- d) Determine that these activities are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and are exempt from environmental review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since they are a government fiscal activity that does not involve a commitment to a specific project that may result in a potentially significant effect on the environment.